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On campus separate hostel for boys and girls are available with the following facilities:- 
Food (Veg-Non Veg), Laundry, GYM, Outdoor & Indoor games, 24x7 hot/cold water & Wi-fi.

• Three Bed Sharing - 75,000/- per year

Academic Fee Structure 2022-23

GRD FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2022-23.

Programme

M.Tech. (CSE/WME/MSE/EE) CE**

CSE/CE/ME/EEE/ECEB.Tech. ( )

B.Tech. (Lateral Entry) ( )CSE/CE/ME/EEE/ECE

Polytechnic (CSE/ME/CE/EE/EC)

Polytechnic (Lateral Entry) (CSE/ME/CE/EE/EC)

M.Pharmacy. (Pharmaceutics, Pharmacognosy, Pharmacology)

B.Pharmacy.

B.Pharmacy (Lateral Entry)

D.Pharmacy

B.Sc. Biotechnology

MBA (HR, Marketing, Finance, IB)

BBA (HR, Marketing, Finance)

B.Com.

B.Sc. Agriculture

Bachelor of Hotel Management

Diploma in Hotel Management

BA in Journalism & Mass Communication

Duration

2 Years

4 Years

3 Years

3 Years

2 Years

2 Years

4 Years

3 Years

2 Years

3 Years

2 Years

3 Years

3 Years

4 Years

4 Years

1 Year

3 Years

Academic Fee (Per Annum)

89,500/-

89,500/-

89,500/-*

59,500/-

59,500/-*

1,24,500/-

1,09,500/-

1,09,500/-*

76,500/-

51,500/-

1,02,500/-

56,500/-

42,500/-

64,500/-

54,500/-

44,500/-

49,500/-

(First Year Fee) (Second Year Onwards)

• Note:- *For lateral entry program, the fee of first year will be considered as the fee of second year
                  and the fee of second year will be treated as third year fee.

Application Form (Non-Refundable)

Uniform, ID Card (Non-Refundable) 

Registration Fee (Non-Refundable)

Rs. 1,000/-

Rs. 7,500/-

Rs. 7,500/-

One Time Charges

The fee may change as per the University/Board norms.

University/Board Examination Fee as per University/Board norms. 

** Proposed

85,000/-

85,000/-

85,000/-*

55,000/-

55,000/-*

1,20,000/-

1,05,000/-

1,05,000/-*

72,000/-

47,000/-

98,000/-

52,000/-

38,000/-

60,000/-

50,000/-

-----------

45,000/-



G. SCHOLARSHIP FOR EXISTING STUDENT SIBLING

The GRD-IMT Dehradun offers 5% Scholarship on Tui�on Fee to sibling of present student/s.
To avail the scholarship, the sibling must carry the following document at the �me of admission:
• Aadhaar / any valid photo ID proof of the student bearing the name of the parent.

E. SCHOLARSHIP FOR THE WARDS OF DEFENCE PERSONNEL

The GRD-IMT Dehradun offers 5% Scholarship on Tui�on Fee to the son/daughter of defence personnel (including 
Para Military viz ITBP, CRPF, etc.).
To avail the scholarship student must carry original cer�ficate of their father/mother at the �me of 
admission/counseling.
1. In case of serving Defence Personnel.
(i) Dependent’s card issued to the servicemen/Cer�ficate issued by the Unit Head/C.O. of the unit.
(ii) ID card of the servicemen.
(iii) ID/Aadhaar card of the student.
2. In case of re�red Defence Personnel.
(i) Reliving cer�ficate of the ex - servicemen.
(ii) ID card of the ex - servicemen.
3. Dependent’s card issued to the servicemen/Cer�ficate issued by the Unit Head/C.O. of the unit.

A. Merit Scholarship ( Applicable in 1st year only)

B. UTTARAKHAND STATE DOMICILE SCHOLARSHIP

The GRD-IMT Dehradun offers 10% Scholarship on Tui�on Fee to U�arakhand Domicile Students, 40% of seats 
for these students are reserved throughout all the programmes of the GRD-IMT/GRD-PG Dehradun.
To avail the scholarship student must carry Original Domicile cer�ficate of U�arakhand State at the �me of 
admission.

1. 90% & above   =  40% Tui�on Fee Wavier

2. 80% - 89.9%     =  30 % Tui�on Fee Wavier

3. 70% - 79.9%    =  20% Tui�on Fee Wavier

4. 60% - 69.9%    =  10% Tui�on Fee Wavier

#The GRD-IMT Dehradun offers 10% Scholarship on Tui�on Fee to Hill States  Domicile Students.
#For availing the scholarship the student must carry Original Domicile cer�ficate of respec�ve Hill States  at the 

�me of admission.
#Students from Assam, Arunachal Pradesh, Himachal Pradesh, Jammu & Kashmir, Ladakh, Manipur, Mizoram, 
Megahalaya, Nagaland,  Sikkim, Tripura can avail benefit of this scholarship.

C. SCHOLARSHIPS FOR STUDENTS HAVING DOMICILE OF HILL STATES 

D. GRD-IMT SCHOLARSHIP FOR GIRLS

The GRD-IMT Dehradun offers 5% Scholarship for Girl students on Tui�on Fee applicable for the first year for 
Diploma/UG/PG programmes subject to the following condi�on:
• The Scholarship percentage will remain same on PAN India basis.

F. SCHOLARSHIP FOR ALUMNI SIBLING

The GRD-IMT Dehradun offers  5% Scholarship on Tui�on Fee only to the brother/sister of Alumnus.
To apply for the scholarship the student must carry the following documents at the �me of admission.
(i) Aadhaar / any valid photo ID proof of the student bearing the name of the parent.
(ii) Mark sheet/Cer�ficate issued to Alumnus bearing the names of parents.



th10  pass Mark Sheet/Certicate

th12  pass Mark Sheet/Certicate

Graduation Mark Sheets of all semesters/Proof of Diploma & B.Sc. Mark Sheet for Lateral Entry Students 

Domicile Certicate (If Applicable)

Migration Certicate /Transfer Certicate (Original)

Character Certicate

GAP Certicate for dropouts after 12th / Graduation (if applicable)

Medical Fitness Certicate & Document mentioning Blood Group issued by Certied Doctor

Caste Certicate (if applicable)

Address Proof (Aadhar Card)

12 Recent Colored Pass-Port Size Photographs of the Candidate

One Passport size photograph of parents

Required Mandatory Documents

OTHER CONDITIONS
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Account Detail (AXIS BANK DEHRADUN (UT) DEHRADUN)

DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNT NAME

ACCOUNT NO.

IFSC CODE

B.TECH., M.TECH., MBA

DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNT NAME

ACCOUNT NO.

IFSC CODE

DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNT NAME

ACCOUNT NO.

IFSC CODE

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

GURU RAM DAS INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY

9 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 3 6 9 6 8 3 4

UTIB0000093 (FIFTH TO NINTH DIGITS ARE ZERO)

PHARMACY

GRD PG INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY

9 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 4 8 7 5 8 4 3

UTIB0000093 (FIFTH TO NINTH DIGITS ARE ZERO)

UTIB0000093 (FIFTH TO NINTH DIGITS ARE ZERO)

9 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 5 4 6 0 0 8 2

GRD POLYTECHNIC

POLYTECHNIC

13 Parents Guardian Identication Document (Aadhar/Pan Card) 

The student will not be en�tled for more than two scholarships as per the criteria.
Once Candidate/Student has opted for the scholarship, He/She will not be eligible for any other scholarship.
Scholarship will be offered on tui�on fee only.
The scholarship provided to the students shall be based on the documents provided to the Ins�tute during 
the tenure of study, if at any stage of the �me it is found that the candidate has submi�ed wrong 
informa�on/document(s) the candidate shall be liable for the strict disciplinary ac�on which may lead to the 
expulsion from the college and the fee deposited will be forfeited.
The scholarship men�oned here shall be given to the students admi�ed in the academic session 2022-23 
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